## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Alice Chiang	02/06/2009
Xingbai He	02/06/2009
William Wong	02/06/2009
Noah Berger	02/06/2009

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TERATECH CORPORATION	
Street Address:	77 Terrace Hall Avenue	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01803	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12286555

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(617)451-0313 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-542-2290 Email: jshine@wsglip.com Correspondent Name: Thomas O. Hoover Address Line 1: Ten Post Office Square

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: TTC-016XX

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas O. Hoover

**Total Attachments: 5** 

source=TTC-016XX\_ASSIGN#page1.tif

REEL: 022808 FRAME: 0511

**PATENT** 

source=TTC-016XX\_ASSIGN#page2.tif source=TTC-016XX\_ASSIGN#page3.tif source=TTC-016XX\_ASSIGN#page4.tif source=TTC-016XX\_ASSIGN#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 022808 FRAME: 0512

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

Alice Chiang, Xingbai He, William Wong, and Noah Berger

hereby sell and assign to TERATECH CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, having a principal place of business at 77 Terrace Hall Avenue, Burlington, Massachusetts 01803, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest, including the right to claim priority under the International Convention, throughout the United States, its territories and all foreign countries in and to our invention(s) in

## ULTRASOUND 3D IMAGING SYSTEM

and the United States Letters Patent therefor filed on Sept 30, 2008, as Application No. 12/286,555, and U.S. Provisional Application No. 61/192,063 filed on September 15, 2008, and any such patents as may issue thereon, and all divisions, reissues, re-examinations and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof.

And we hereby covenant that we have full right to make such assignment, and agree for ourselves and our executors administrators that we will, at the expense of said TERATECH CORPORATION, execute all applications for patents in foreign countries, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths, sign all lawful papers, testify in any proceeding in which said invention or any application or patent directed thereto may be involved, and generally do everything possible to aid said TERATECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention(s) in the United States, its territories and all foreign countries.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent on said invention or resulting therefrom to TERATECH CORPORATION, its successors and assigns.

373887.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

[Alice Chiang]

Date: Jeh. 6, 200/

State of Massachusetts )
County of Middlesey ) ss.

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named [Alice Chiang] on this 64 day of February, 2008.2009

Cheylattrans Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 16, 2014

[TTC-016XX]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

[Xingbai He]

Date: 2/6/09

State of Massachusetts )
County of Middlesey )

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named [Xingbai He] on this 6% day of 6%

Cheryla. Straus)
Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

[William Wong]

Date: Feb. 6, 2009

State of massachusetts )

County of guiddlesex )

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named [William Wong] on this 6 + h day of February, 2008.2009

Cheryla Straus Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 16, 2014

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands and affixed our seals.

[Noah Berger]

Date: 02-06-09

State of Massachusetts )

County of middlesex )

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the above-named [Noah Berger] on this 64h day of Felmary, 2008.2009

Cheryl a Straus Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

May 16, 2014